NORTH CHARLOTTE WATERWORKS, INC.

May 18, 2017

FILED MAY 18, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 04897-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: **Docket No. 160058-WS** - North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc, application for approval of transfer of Sun River Utilities, Inc. in Charlotte and DeSoto Counties, Florida – Corrections to Application reflecting correct Certificate Numbers

Dear Commission Clerk,

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. (North Charlotte) was informed that the originally filed application for transfer contained the incorrect Certificate Numbers.

North Charlotte hereby submits corrected pages to its originally filed application to reflect the correct certificate numbers.

Please include the attached corrected pages in the referenced docket above.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell Manager of Regulated Utilities //For North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATES OR FACILITIES FROM A REGULATED UTILITY TO ANOTHER REGULATED UTILITY

(Pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.037(2), Florida Administrative Code)

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.037(1)(a), F.A.C., if a transfer occurs prior to Commission approval, the utility shall submit an application for authority to transfer no later than 90 days after the sale closing date.

To: Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

The undersigned hereby makes application for the transfer of facilities and transfer \boxtimes or cancellation \square of Water Certificate No. <u>646-W</u> and/or Wastewater Certificate No. <u>554-S</u> and amendment of Water Certificate No. <u>and/or Wastewater Certificate No.</u> in <u>County</u>, Florida, and submits the following information:

PART I <u>APPLICANT INFORMATION</u>

A) <u>Contact Information for Utility/Seller</u>. The utility/seller's certificated name, address, telephone number, and if applicable, fax number, e-mail address, and website address. The utility's name should reflect the business and/or fictitious name(s) registered with the Department of State's Division of Corporations:

North Charlotte Watery	works, Inc.		
Utility Name			
4939 Cross Bayou Blvc	1.		
Office Street Address			
New Port Richey	FL	34652	
City	State	Zip Code	
		Lip Code	
Same			
Mailing Address (if diff	ferent from Street Address)		
City	State	Zip Code	
SC	0027 547-547-8	Lip Code	

(727) 848-8292		(727) 848-7701
Phone Number	Fax Number	
81-1143504		
Federal Employer Identif	ication Number	er
trendell@uswatercorp.ne	t	
E-Mail Address		
www.mywaterservice.com	m	
Website Address		
646-W		554-S
Water Certificate No.		Wastewater Certificate No.
The contact information this application:	of the seller's	authorized representative to contact concerning
Lara Hechtkopg		
Name		
5195 Nw 77 Ave		
Mailing Address		
Miami	FL	33166
City	State	Zip Code
(305) 436-9838	(305) 463-9881	
Phone Number	Fax Number	
lara.hechtkopf@obppartne E-Mail Address	ers.com	

C) <u>Contact Information for Buyer</u>. The buyer's name, address, telephone number, Federal Employer Identification Number, and, if applicable, fax number, e-mail address, website address, and new name of the utility if the buyer plans to operate under a different name. The buyer's business name, and if applicable, new utility name, should reflect the business and/or fictitious name(s) registered with the Department of State's Division of Corporations.

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.

Buyer's Name

B)

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

In re: North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc., Application For Approval of Transfer of Sun River Utilities, Inc. in Charlotte and DeSoto Counties, Florida

Docket No. 160058-WS Revised Filed: May 18, 2017

NORTH CHARLOTTE WATERWORKS, INC. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF SUN RIVER UTILITIES, INC. WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEMS IN CHARLOTTE AND DESOTO COUNTIES, FLORIDA

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. ("North Charlotte" or "Buyer"), by and through its undersigned representative, and pursuant to Sections 367.071, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.037, Florida Administrative Code, hereby files this Application for approval of the transfer of the Water and Wastewater Systems of Sun River Utilities, Inc. ("Seller") Certificate Nos. 646-W and No. 554-S. In support of this Application, North Charlotte states as follows:

APPLICANT INFORMATION

1. The name and address of the Buyer for purposes of this Application, and as it

should appear on North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. Commission-issued water certificate are:

Gary A. Deremer, President North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. 4939 Cross Bayou Blvd. New Port Richey, Florida, 34652 Tel: (727) 848 8292 Fax: (727) 848 7701

2. The name and address of North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.'s authorized representatives are: